ST.8 WATER 73 70 LOT 1 COLLEGE 303.93 SW 1/4 SEC. 32

PLAT OF

EAST SIDE - ADDITION

TO MEDINA - NORTH DAKOTA

SCALE I INCH=100 FT.

See Cert. of Survey x 171232 (8-31-05) See Cert. of Survey x 171233 (8-31-05)

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

I, E.C. Stee, Registered Civil Engineer in the State Of North Dakota, hereby certify that I surveyed Blocks 1, 2 and 3 of the East Side Addition to the City of Medina, as shown and described hereon and caused same to be marked by iron markers as shown on the annexed plat, which I further certify to be correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA) COUNTY OF BURLEIGH

on this 20th day of March, 1948, before me personally appeared E,C. Stee, known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and deed.

Know all men by these presents that the City of Medina, a municipal corporation, has caused Blocks 1, 2 and 3 of the East Side Addition to the City of Medina to be surveyed and platted as shown on annexed plat.

In Testimony Whereof, the said City of Medina has caused these presents to be executed in its corporate name by its Mayor and attested by its Auditor and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 25 day of March 1948.

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF STUTSMAN

On this 25 day of March, 1948, before me personally appeared Dan Preszler and E.H. Kohlhoff to me known to be the Mayor and Auditor respectively, of the City of Medina, that is described in, and that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that said City of Medina executed the same.

My Commission Expires 3/16/5/

E.C. STEE

CONSULTING ENGINEER

BISMARCK-NORTH DAKOTA

Returned to: ABSTRACT COMPANY P.O. BOX 0715

JAMESTOWN ND 58402-0715

X171233

County Recorder Stutsman County Jamestown ND 58401

REGISTERED

LAND

2352

ORTH DAK

Page 1 of 2 CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY
THE NORTH 190 FEET OF LOT 3, LESS THE EAST 35.50 FEET PAGE I of L THEREOF BLOCK I, EAST SIDE ADDITION, MEDINA, NORTH DAKOTA ansier Accepted HIGHON Montenay Co. NO Deputy. N89°42'06"E N89°42'06"E 44.49 35.50 72.95 AH 50.00 N SCALE 1"=50" NO.01/18"W ш LEGEND "81'10°0N à OEXISTING IRON PIPE TUTSMAN SET No. 5 REBAR WITH LOT BOUNDARY ATORKO 300.005 44.49' 35.50 72.96 S89°42'06"W S89°42'06"W DESCRIPTION The north 190 feet of Lot 3, less the east 35.50 feet thereof, Block I, East Side Addition, Medina, North Dakota SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I, James H. Fletchall, Interstate Engineering, Inc., Jamestown, ND, a duly Registered Land Surveyor in the State of North Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached survey was done by me or under my direct supervision and that the attached drawing and description is a true and correct representation of said survey to the best of my knowledge and belief. June 24, 2003 James H. Fletchall ND RLS No. 2352 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF STUTSMAN On this 24 day of JUNE _, 2005, A.D., before me, a Notary Public in said County and State, personally appeared James H. Fletchall, known to me to be the same person described herein and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. troya -ULOYD M. WYMAR Notary Public MORELY PUBLIC, STATE OF MORTH DANSHIA State of North Dakota My Commission Expires MAY 19, 2008 DRAWN BY: T.E.L

CHECKED BY: J.H.F.

PROJECT NUMBER: _J05-7-89

DATE: June 24, 2005

Date

interstate

engineering, inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY THE NORTH 190 FEET OF LOT 3, LESS THE EAST 35.50 FEET THEREOF BLOCK I, EAST SIDE ADDITION, MEDINA, NORTH DAKOTA Moditor Sulsman Co. ND . Deputy N89°42'06"E N89°42'06"E 50.00 Mangara. County Recorder Stutsman County Jamestown ND 58401 Page 2 of 2 COUNTY RECORDER, STUTSMAN COUNTY, ND I certify that this instrument was filed and recorded, X171233 Karen Şamek, County Recorder Fee \$13.00 SCALE 1"=50" Aug 31, 2005 01:02 PM LEGEND OEXISTING IRON PIPE 00 တ် SET NO. 5 REBAR WITH STUTSMAN -LOT BOUNDARY 72.96 35.50 44.49" S89°42'06"W S89°42'06"W DESCRIPTION The north 190 feet at Lat 3, less the east 35.50 feet thereof, Block I, East Side Addition, Medina, North Dakata SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I, James H. Fletchall, Interstate Engineering, Inc., Jamestown, ND, a duly Registered Land Surveyor in the State of North Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached survey was done by me or under my direct supervision and that the attached drawing and description is a true and correct representation of said survey to the best of my knowledge and belief honer H James H. Fietchall ND RLS No. 2352 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF STUTSMAN , 2005, A.D., before me, a Notary Public in said County and State, personally appeared James H. Fletchall, known to me to be the same person described herein and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. phosp MONW MOVOUL NORSKY PUDAL, STATE OF NORTH DARGEN Notary Public kly Convenience Euchen taky 15, 2008 State of North Dakota DRAWN BY: T.E.L REGISTERED GMAJ CHECKED BY: J.H.F PROJECT NUMBER: interstate engineering, inc. YAU HT9

JAMESTOWN ND 58402-0715

X171232
County Recorder
Stutsman County
Jamestown ND 58401
Page 1 of 2

PAGE I of ! CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY THE NORTH 190 FEET OF LOT 2 AND THE NORTH 190 FEET OF THE EAST 35.50 FEET OF LOT 3, BLOCK I, EAST SIDE ADDITION, MEDINA, NORTH DAKOTA Deputy N89°42'06"E N89°42'06"E 72.97 50.00 35.50 44.49 SCALE 1"=50" LEGEND W.81.10.0N W.81.10.01 œ OEXISTING IRON PIPE SET No. 5 REBAR WITH WISM -LOT BOUNDARY DAKOT 72.97 44.49' 35.50' S89°42'06"W S89°42'06"W DESCRIPTION The north 190 feet of Lot 2 and the north 190 feet of the east 35.50 feet of Lot 3, Block I, East Side Addition, Medina, North Dakota. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE I, James H. Fletchall, Interstate Engineering, Inc., Jamestown, ND, a duly Registered Land Surveyor in the State of North Dakota, do hereby certify that the attached survey was done by me or under my direct supervision and that the attached drawing and description is a true and correct representation of said survey to the best of my knowledge and belief amee & Jane H. Fletchall ND RLS No. 2352 STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF STUTSMAN ____, 2005, A.D., before me, a Notary Public in said County and State, personally On this 27 day of JUHE appeared James H. Fletchall, known to me to be the same person described herein and who executed the within and foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Long M. Wimen Notary Public LLOYD M. WYNNE State of North Dakota Notery Public, STAYE OF NORTH DANDER My Commission Baptese MAY 18, 2008 DRAWN BY: T.E.L CHECKED BY: J.H.F. interstate PROJECT NUMBER: J05-7-88

DATE: June 24, 2005

engineering, inc.

